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EN ENGLISH
# Product Manual for Cutlery Tray with 4 Shelves - Black (BEKG4)

 1. General Information
Thank you for purchasing the Cutlery Tray with 4 Shelves - Black (BEKG4). This product is designed to provide an 
efficient and organized solution for storing cutlery and kitchen utensils. It is suitable for both commercial and residential 
use, and enhances the functionality of your kitchen or dining area.

 2. Safety Information
- Usage Safety: Always ensure that the tray is used for its intended purpose only. Avoid placing objects that exceed 
weight capacity.
- Stability: Ensure that the tray is placed on a stable, flat surface to prevent tipping or sliding.
- Hot Items: Avoid placing hot items directly onto the tray to prevent damage or burns.
- Cleaning Chemicals: Use only non-corrosive cleaning agents to prevent deterioration of the material.
- Children: This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children to avoid accidents or injuries.

 3. Product Specifications
- Model: BEKG4
- Color: Black
- Material: High-quality plastic
- Dimensions: 40cm (L) x 30cm (W) x 10cm (H)
- Weight: 1.5 kg
- Number of Shelves: 4
- Load Capacity: Each shelf can support up to 2 kg

 4. Setup and Installation
1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the cutlery tray from the packaging and ensure all parts are included.
2. Placement: Choose a suitable location on a flat surface. Ensure the area is clean and dry.
3. Assembly: The cutlery tray is assembled upon unboxing. If any parts were detached during shipping, align them 
properly and press securely until they click into place.
4. Adjustment: Make sure each shelf is level and securely positioned within the tray before use.

 5. Operation
- Place cutlery, utensils, and kitchen tools on the designated shelves. Ensure items are stored in a way that they are 
accessible and organized.
- Regularly assess the tray for any overloading to maintain stability and function. 

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Daily Cleaning: Wipe the surface with a damp cloth and mild soap. Dry thoroughly after cleaning.
- Stubborn Stains: For tougher stains, use a non-abrasive cleaner and a soft sponge.
- Regular Inspection: Check for any signs of wear or damage. If any part of the product shows signs of deterioration, 
discontinue use and contact customer service.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Tray Tips or Slips: If the tray is not stable, ensure it is on a flat surface and check for any heavy items that may be 
causing imbalance.
- Stains: If stains persist despite cleaning efforts, review cleaning methods and try using different non-corrosive 
cleaners.
- Loose Parts: If shelves appear wobbly, ensure they are securely snapped into place.

 8. Disposal
When disposing of the product, please consider the following:
- Separate materials for recycling whenever possible.
- Do not incinerate the product as it may release harmful substances.
- Follow local regulations regarding waste disposal.

 9. Contact
For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We hope you enjoy your Cutlery Tray with 4 Shelves!



DE DEUTSCH
Benutzerhandbuch für das Besteckfach mit 4 Regalen - Schwarz
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen
 
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Besteckfachs mit 4 Regalen. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine 
organisierte und benutzerfreundliche Lösung für die Aufbewahrung von Besteck und anderen Küchenutensilien zu 
bieten. 
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen
 
 - Achten Sie darauf, dass das Besteckfach auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche platziert wird.
 - Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als die vorgesehene Nutzung.
 - Lassen Sie Kinder nicht ohne Aufsicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
 - Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuchtigkeit und extremen Temperaturen fern.
 - Überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf Abnutzung oder Beschädigung und ersetzen Sie es bei Bedarf.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten
 
 - Modell: BEKG4
 - Farbe: Schwarz
 - Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
 - Abmessungen: 50 cm x 40 cm x 10 cm (L x B x H)
 - Gewicht: 1,2 kg
 - Anzahl der Regale: 4
 - Maximale Belastung pro Regal: 5 kg
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation
 
 - Nehmen Sie das Besteckfach aus der Verpackung und entfernen Sie alle Schutzfolien.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Standort sauber und trocken ist.
 - Platzieren Sie das Besteckfach auf der gewünschten Oberfläche.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Regale korrekt eingelegt und stabil sind.
 - Vermeiden Sie das Stapeln von schweren Gegenständen auf den Regalen, um eine Beschädigung zu vermeiden.
 
 5. Betrieb
 
 - Verwenden Sie die Regale zur Aufbewahrung von Besteck, Geschirr oder anderen Küchenutensilien.
 - Halten Sie das Fach ordentlich, um einen einfachen Zugang zu gewährleisten.
 - Bei Bedarf können die Regale umgestaltet werden, um eine optimalere Nutzung des Raums zu ermöglichen.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung
 
 - Reinigen Sie das Besteckfach regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem feuchten Tuch.
 - Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder Scheuermittel, da diese die Oberfläche des Produkts 
beschädigen können.
 - Trocknen Sie das Fach nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserreste zu entfernen.
 
 7. Fehlersuche
 
 - Wenn das Besteckfach instabil ist, überprüfen Sie, ob es auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.
 - Bei Schwierigkeiten beim Einlegen der Regale sicherstellen, dass diese korrekt ausgerichtet sind.
 - Im Falle von Rissen oder Beschädigungen verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht und kontaktieren Sie den 
Kundenservice.
 
 8. Entsorgung
 
 - Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
 - Trennen Sie gegebenenfalls verschiedene Materialien zur Förderung des Recyclings.
 
 9. Kontakt
 
 Für weitere Informationen oder im Falle von Fragen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:
 
 - E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Telefon: 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding - Bestekladen met 4 planken - Zwart (BEKG4)

1. Algemene informatie  
Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Bestekladen met 4 planken. Dit product is ontworpen om een georganiseerde en 
praktische oplossing te bieden voor het opbergen van bestek en keukenaccessoires. Zorg ervoor dat u deze 
handleiding volledig doorleest voor correct gebruik en onderhoud.

2. Informatie over veiligheid  
- Gebruik dit product alleen voor het beoogde doel, namelijk het organiseren van bestek en kleine keukenitems.  
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongevallen te voorkomen.  
- Plaats het product op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond om stabiliteit te waarborgen.  
- Vermijd overbelasting van de planken om schade of omvallen te voorkomen.  
- Reinig het product alleen met een vochtige doek en milde schoonmaakmiddelen. Gebruik geen agressieve chemische 
stoffen.  
- Bij het verplaatsen van de lade, til deze altijd op en sleep deze niet over de vloer.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Afmetingen: 60 x 40 x 20 cm  
- Materiaal: Kunststof  
- Kleur: Zwart  
- Aantal planken: 4  
- Maximale belasting per plank: 5 kg  
- Gewicht: 2.5 kg  

4. Opstelling en installatie  
1. Plaats het product in de gewenste ruimte waar het toegankelijk is en voldoende steun heeft.  
2. Controleer of alle planken goed zijn bevestigd en stevig staan.  
3. Indien nodig, pas de hoogte van de planken aan volgens uw behoeften; zorg ervoor dat deze goed vergrendeld zijn.  
4. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is voor de deksel van de lade om te openen zonder obstakels.

5. Bediening  
- Gebruik de lade door deze voorzichtig te trekken en te openen.  
- Plaats uw bestek en kleine items georganiseerd in de planken.  
- Sluit de lade aan het einde van het gebruik om de inhoud te beschermen tegen stof en schade.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud  
- Maak het product regelmatig schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek.  
- Gebruik geen schurend schoonmaakmiddel of schuursponsjes om krassen te voorkomen.  
- Controleer regelmatig op losse onderdelen en bevestig deze indien nodig opnieuw.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: De planken bewegen of zijn niet stevig.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de planken goed zijn geplaatst en vergrendeld.  
- Probleem: Lade sluit niet goed.  
  Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en verwijder deze. Zorg ervoor dat de lade correct is geplaats.

8. Afvoer  
Bij het afvoeren van dit product, zorg ervoor dat u zich houdt aan de lokale voorschriften voor afvalverwerking. Het 
materiaal van de lade is recyclebaar; scheid het plastic van andere materialen waar mogelijk.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  

Bedankt voor uw aankoop! We hopen dat u veel plezier zult hebben van uw Bestekladen met 4 planken!



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Bandeja de Cubiertos con 4 Estantes - BEKG4
 
 1. Información General
 Gracias por adquirir la Bandeja de Cubiertos con 4 Estantes BEKG4. Este producto está diseñado para una 
organización eficiente de utensilios de cocina y cubiertos, proporcionando un acceso fácil y rápido. Por favor, lea 
cuidadosamente este manual para garantizar un uso seguro y adecuado del producto.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad
 - Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor y humo.
 - No sobrecargue la bandeja más allá de su capacidad máxima.
 - Evite colocar objetos afilados o pesados que puedan dañar la bandeja.
 - Use la bandeja solo para el propósito previsto.
 - Revise regularmente la bandeja para asegurar que esté en buen estado y sin daños.
 - En caso de daños, no utilice el producto y contáctenos para obtener asistencia.
 
 3. Visión General y Especificaciones
 La Bandeja de Cubiertos BEKG4 cuenta con las siguientes especificaciones técnicas:
 - Material: Acero inoxidable
 - Color: Negro
 - Dimensiones: 40 cm x 30 cm x 15 cm
 - Peso: 2.5 kg
 - Capacidad: 4 estantes, cada uno diseñado para sostener utensilios de cocina y cubiertos diversos.
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación
 1. Desembale cuidadosamente la bandeja de cubiertos y asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén incluidos.
 2. Coloque la bandeja en una superficie plana y estable, idealmente en un área de fácil acceso en su cocina.
 3. Si es necesario, ajuste la altura de los estantes según sus necesidades.
 4. Asegúrese de que la bandeja esté nivelada y firme antes de colocar los cubiertos y utensilios en ella.
 
 5. Funcionamiento
 Para utilizar la bandeja, simplemente coloque los cubiertos y utensilios en los estantes. Organícelo de acuerdo a su 
preferencia para facilitar el acceso. 
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento
 - Limpie la bandeja con un paño húmedo y jabón suave. No use limpiadores abrasivos.
 - Seque bien después de la limpieza para evitar la acumulación de humedad.
 - Revise periódicamente para detectar señales de desgaste o daño y reemplace la bandeja si es necesario.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas
 - Si la bandeja se deforma: Asegúrese de no sobrecargarla y ajuste la distribución del peso.
 - Si los estantes no se ajustan correctamente: Verifique que todos los componentes estén bien instalados y ajustados.
 - Para cualquier problema no resuelto, comuníquese con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente.
 
 8. Eliminación
 Al final de la vida útil de la Bandeja de Cubiertos BEKG4, elimínela de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de 
reciclaje. Se recomienda desmantelar el producto antes de la disposición para facilitar el reciclaje de materiales.
 
 9. Contacto
 Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:
 Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania 
 
 Gracias por elegir la Bandeja de Cubiertos BEKG4. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du produit : Porte-couvert avec 4 étagères - noir - BEKG4
 
 1. Informations Générales
  Le porte-couvert BEKG4 est conçu pour organiser efficacement vos couverts et accessoires de table. Sa conception 
élégante et fonctionnelle le rend idéal pour les restaurants, les traiteurs ou un usage domestique. Ce produit est 
fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, assurant durabilité et longévité.
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité
  - Assurez-vous de lire ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
  - Ne placez pas le porte-couvert dans des endroits chauds ou exposés à des flammes.
  - Ne surchargez pas les étagères pour éviter un effondrement.
  - Évitez l'utilisation de produits nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la finition.
  - Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour prévenir les accidents.
 
 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications
  - Dimensions : 500 x 300 x 700 mm
  - Poids : 5 kg
  - Matériaux : Acier inoxydable, plastiques recyclables
  - Capacité : 4 étagères pour une organisation optimale des couverts
  - Couleur : Noir
 
 4. Installation et Mise en Place
  - Déballez le produit et retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage.
  - Placez le porte-couvert sur une surface stable et plane.
  - Assemblez les étagères si nécessaire en suivant les instructions illustrées fournies dans l'emballage.
  - Vérifiez que toutes les vis et attaches sont bien serrées avant utilisation.
 
 5. Fonctionnement
  - Disposez vos couverts et accessoires de table sur les étagères désignées.
  - Utilisez un système de tri pour faciliter l'accès et l'organisation.
  - Évitez de surcharger les étagères pour assurer la stabilité.
 
 6. Nettoyage et Entretien
  - Nettoyez régulièrement le porte-couvert avec un chiffon humide.
  - Utilisez un savon doux pour les zones très sales.
  - Séchez complètement après le nettoyage pour éviter la corrosion.
 
 7. Dépannage
  - Problème : Les étagères ne restent pas en place.
  - Assurez-vous qu'elles sont correctement fixées.
  - Problème : Le porte-couvert est instable.
  - Vérifiez que le produit est sur une surface plane et qu'il n'est pas surchargé.
 
 8. Élimination
  - Ne jetez pas le produit dans des déchets ménagers. 
  - Démontez le produit et recyclez les matériaux conformément aux réglementations locales de recyclage.
 
 9. Contact
  Pour toute demande ou assistance, veuillez contacter :
  - Email : info@ggmgastro.com
  - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
  - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio per Posate con 4 Ripiani Nero (BEKG4)
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Il vassoio per posate BEKG4 è progettato per organizzare efficacemente posate e utensili da cucina. Realizzato con 
materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è ideale per ristoranti, alberghi e utilizzo domestico.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza 
 - Non sovraccaricare il vassoio oltre il peso massimo specificato. 
 - Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme libere. 
 - Evitare esposizione all'acqua o a sostanze chimiche aggressive. 
 - Utilizzare solo su superfici piane e stabili per prevenire ribaltamenti. 
 - Non utilizzare il vassoio per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 - Colore: Nero 
 - Materiale: Plastica resistente 
 - Dimensioni: 50 x 30 x 12 cm 
 - Numero di ripiani: 4 
 - Capacità di carico massima: 5 kg per ripiano 
 - Peso: 1,5 kg
 
 4. Installazione e Setup 
 - Rimuovere il vassoio dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni. 
 - Posizionare il vassoio su una superficie piana. 
 - Assicurarsi che i piedi del vassoio siano stabilizzati e livellati. 
 - Se necessario, regolare l’altezza dei ripiani agendo sulle apposite viti. 
 - Verificare che tutti i ripiani siano saldamente fissati prima dell'uso.
 
 5. Operazione 
 - Disporre le posate e gli utensili da cucina sui ripiani in modo ordinato. 
 - Utilizzare solo gli utensili per il loro scopo previsto per mantenere l'integrità del vassoio. 
 - Non sovraccaricare i ripiani per evitare il cedimento.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Pulire il vassoio con un panno umido e detergente neutro. 
 - Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o sostanze chimiche aggressive. 
 - Controllare regolarmente i ripiani per assicurarsi che siano ben fissati e privi di danni.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Problema: Il vassoio non è stabile. 
  Soluzione: Controllare che siano tutti i piedi siano in contatto con la superficie e che siano regolati in modo uniforme. 
 - Problema: I ripiani si allentano. 
  Soluzione: Verificare il serraggio delle viti e ripristinare la corretta tensione.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltirlo in conformità alle normative locali riguardanti rifiuti e riciclaggio. Non 
gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziata.
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per qualsiasi informazione o richiesta, contattare: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


